पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड "सौदामिनी' ,प्लाट नं ,2 .सैक्टर ,29-गुड़गांव ,122001-हरियाणा केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी ,केन्द्रीय कार्यालय ,ग्ड़गांव

संदर्भ:सू.का अ.अ.,05/आंतरिक-14/154

दिनांक: 18th November 2014

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

Attached please find a copy of RTI request letter dated 11th November, 2014 from Shri Rabindranath Dasmahapatra,Shop-51, Maruti Paradise, Sector-15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400 614, under RTI Act, 2005

It is understood that the original request was sent to CPIO, North Eastern Region Transmission System (NERTS) and information sought by the requester was also provided to the requester by CPIO, NERTS. Accordingly, the request is being forwarded to CPIOs, NERTS to provide information under RTI Act, 2005.

It is requested that information may please be **forwarded directly to the requester** with an intimation to the undersigned.

Thanking you,

(सुधीर मित्तल) 14

महाप्रबंधक (के.आ.) एवं के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

Attach .: - As above.

To,

1. CPIO

North Eastern Region Transmission System Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang Shillong-793006, Meghalaya

2. Shri Rabindranath Dasmahapatra, Shop-51, Maruti Paradise, Sector-15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400 614.

Copy: Dy. CVO: for information, please

Vogest Javina or or of Mary

APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT-2005

Date:11.11.14

The Chief Public Information Officer / Competent Authority, General Manager (CP & CPIO)

Corporate Office, Powergrid Corporation of India Limited. "Saudamini" Plot No. 2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO Chowk, Gurgaon-122001.



- 1. Name of the Applicant
- 2. Address
- 3. Particulars of information



: Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra

: Shop-51, Maruti Paradise, Sector 15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614.

: Seeking Information Pertaining to your reply a) NESH/PESM/1117/174 Dated: 29.10.2014 b) NESH/PESM/1117/179 Dated: 05.11.2014

4. Period for which information asked for

: from date of floating said tender till date.

B) Concerned Office/Department from which information is required:-

- i) Department Related to Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.
- ii) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, North Eastern Region Transmission System, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong.

C) Particulars of information required:

Pertaining to information as per your reply

(a) NESH/PESM/1117/174 Dated: 29.10.2014

(b) NESH/PESM/1117/179 Dated: 05.11.2014

D) Details of information required:

I seek the following Information in terms of true copies/ digitally scanned true copies. Please furnish the following information as per enclosed "annexure1"

My Queries are as follows.

- 1. Kindly furnish the Tender ID / Tender Notice Number as per point C above (para. a & b) awarded to Ms. Dynasoure Concrete Treatment Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. Kindly furnish tender date as per point C above (para. a & b) awarded to Ms. Dynasoure Concrete Treatment Pvt.
- 3. Kindly furnish details of tender awarding authority for the above stated tender as per point C above (para. a & b).
- 4. Kindly furnish Scope of work and details of work for said tender as per annexure 1 (as attached for your reference) & as per point C above (para. a & b).
- 5. Details of work for said tender as per your annexure 1 (as attached for your reference)
- 6. Please specify if the said work "repair work using epoxy pressure grouting"; was underwater or above water.
- 7. Kindly issue the copy of the "Work Completion Certificate" for LOA No.
- i) NESH/CSM/O&A/1500-06/LOA/1313, dated 23.09.2009
- ii) NESH/CSM/O&A/1500-95/LOA/3082, dated 24.01.2012

- 8. Kindly furnish details of work done by Ms. Dynasoure Concrete Treatment Pvt. Ltd using "repair work using epoxy pressure grouting" underwater technique, and thereby the net value of that job.
- 9. Kindly furnish the value of EMD amount Received for said tender.
- 10. Kindly furnish the number of parties who have participated in tender opening process for said tender.

ENCL:

Copy of your reply:

a) NESH/PESM/1117/174

Dated: 29.10.2014

b) NESH/PESM/1117/179 Dated: 05.11.2014

(iii) Other details: KINDLY NOTE THAT YOUR REPLY DATED 29.10.2014 has been received without any attachment or annexure whatsoever. This may be kindly noted by your authority.

E). Format in which information is required: Information is required in the form of True copies (Hard Copies) or Digital Format on a DVD or a CD. I shall bear the official cost for all the stationary required.

F) Mode of delivery expected: This material may be posted to me by registered Post on my above corresponding address.

G) The information be furnished within 30 days as prescribed under Section 6 (1)

H) Without prejudice to my rights under the RTI Act 2005, to facilitate faster retrieval of information, I would like to state that the information could be available with

i) Department Related to Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.

ii) Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, North Eastern Region Transmission System, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong.

I) I also state that I am a citizen of India and I am eligible to seek information under the Right to Information Act 2005.

J) A fee of Rs. 10/- has been affixed above as valid receipt.

Place: CBD Belapur- Navi Mumbai- Maharashtra

Date: 11.11.2014

(Mr. Rabindranath Dasmahapatra)

Address as stated above Tel No.: 02227563740



पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का जाम) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)



क्षेगटियः लोवर नीग्राहः लायालागः शिलाग द १४३००६ (मैधालयः) दुरनाचः ,०३६५३ २५३५६३८, धीलाः २५५५३४ Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 7793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387 तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

संदर्भ संख्या / Ref No: NESH/PESM/1117/ 200

दिनांक / Date: 18.11.2014

To,

Sh.Rabindranath Dasmahapatra Shop-51, Maruti Paradise, Sector-15 CBD Belpaur Navi Mumbai-400614

Sub: Your application Ref No: NIL dated 11.11.2014 information under RTI Act,2005

Dear Sir,

- 1.0 This is in reference to your RTI application dated 11.11.2014. It to inform that the application fee deposited by you in the form of court fee stamp is not acceptable under RTI Act/Rules. We request you to pay/remit the prescribed Fee by way of Demand draft /Banker's Cheque/ India Postal Order drawn in favour of "POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED". On receipt of requisite fee as above, your application shall be processed at our end.
- 2.0 With regards to CPIO's reply dated 29.10.14 against your earlier application (please refer iii.other details of your application dated 11.11.2014), a copy of reply along with full set of annexures is enclosed herewith again.

The address of the appellate authority is also mentioned hereunder for your information:

Sh. R.K. Singh, ED (NERTS)

POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong, 793006 (Meghalaya)

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

DGM (PESM) & CPIO POWERGRID, Shillong

Copy to (NIO) DGM (Vigilance), Shillong

2